Note: The exact number of Shares issued under the Capital Raising will also depend on a reconciliation process and fractional

Entitlements on the Record Date. An additional approximate 18 million shares are expected to be issued to Evidentia vendors who

have elected to roll a portion of their equity into GDG shares.

3.2 Financial effect of the Entitlement Offer
The table below sets out the pro forma balance sheet of GDG as at 30 June 2024 and has been
prepared based on GDG's reviewed 30 June 2024 balance sheet and the accounting policies
normally adopted by GDG and reflect the changes to its financial position. The Acquisition and
Equity Raising adjustments are shown for illustrative purposes only.

The pro forma balance sheet has been prepared to provide investors with information on the
assets and liabilities of GDG and pro forma assets and liabilities of GDG as noted below. The
historical and pro forma financial information is presented in abbreviated form, insofar as it does
not include all of the disclosures required by the Australian Accounting Standards applicable to
annual financial statements.

($m) 30 June 2024 GDG underlying1

30 June 2024

(+) Impact of Acquisition and

Equity Raising2

= Pro forma GDG 30

June 2024

Cash and cash

equivalents

170 43 213

Other assets  57 322 379

Total assets  227 365 592

Financial liabilities  - - -

Other liabilities  (14) (3) (18)

Total liabilities  (14) (3) (18)

Net assets  213 362 575

1 Unaudited underlying balance sheet per GDG management accounts, it includes $150m capital raised in cash for the acquisition of the

remaining shares in Lonsec which completed on 1 August 2024.  Assets and Liabilities reflected in the summary of results pertain to the

Shareholders of the Company and excludes the assets and liabilities attributable to the policyholders of the benefit funds.
2 Consolidation and impact of Evidentia balance sheet (as at 31 December 2024), acquisition goodwill, equity raised, consideration for

Evidentia shares and the expected transaction costs.

Note: the figures stated in this pro forma balance sheet are subject to the effects of rounding. Does not consider impact of earn out which